

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID AFTER TWO FAILED BIDDINGS, NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR GOODS

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

L	.ot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
	1	B20200239	20032286	7070916	PF()	PROCUREMENT OF AMBULANCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR PEO USE.	2,000,000.00	5,000.00
2		B20200238	19125327	7070927	_	PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR DDNH- KAPALONG ZONE	2,894,525.03	5,000.00
	3	B20200244	0200244 20032244 7071030 PAGRO PROCURMENT OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS FOR TISSUE CULTURE PLANTLETS PRODUCTION OF PAGE		427,530.00	500.00		
	4	B20200241	20021814	7070956	P=()	PROCUREMENT OF RECEIVER/REAL TIME KINETIC WITH ONE(1) DRONE SURVEY SYSTEM FOR PEO USE	2,100,000.00	5,000.00
5 B20200240 2		B20200240	20021431	7071055		PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THREE (3) HOSPITALS OF DAVAO DEL NORTE	2,528,896.84	5,000.00
	6	B20200243	20010616	7071068	PAGRO	PROCUREMENT OF COMPLETE FERTILIZER AND MURIATE OF POTASH FOR PAGRO USE	620,000.00	1,000.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	June 26, 2020
Opening of Bids	July 02, 2020 10:00:00 AM
Address	Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg.

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS

Acting - Provincial General Services Officer BAC - Chairperson (GOODS)